GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6147
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2013

FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW AIMS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is finalising the fee structure for admission of students in the six upcoming new AlIMS in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof vis-a'-vis the fee structure of AlIMS, New Delhi;

(c) whether the Government has studied the impact of higher fee structure of the six new AIIMS on the students;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed by the Government to keep the fee structure in new AlIMS at par with the AIIMS, New Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)
(@) & (b): The fee structure of AIIMS, New Delhi for admission of students has been adopted for six new AIIMS.
(c) & (d): No.

(e): Does not arise.
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